any of the Ccompanies Act, 2013, the consent of the members of the company be and is hereby accorded for varying the terms 
and conditions of remuneration being paid/payable to  Shri    M. Raajhendran, Managing Director  (holding DIN 00821144) , of the 
company as enumerated here in below for the period from 01-04-2014 to 31-03-2016: 

Salary: Rs 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Twenty lacs only) per annum, effect from 01st day of April, 2014, with a provision 
for increase in salary of not exceeding 12% per annum over the previous year. The exact percentage of increment to be given in 
each year shall be decided by the Board based on the performance of the Company.

[...]

reappointment, the Company has no profits or its profits are inadequate, the remuneration payable to Whole time director  shall be 
governed by and be subject to the ceilings provided under Part II of Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013 or such other limits as 
may be prescribed by the Central Government from time to time as minimum remuneration.

Salary: Rs 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Twenty lacs only) per annum, effect from 01st day of April, 2014, with a 
provision for increase in salary of not exceeding 12% per annum over the previous year. The exact percentage of increment to be 
given in each year shall be decided by the Board based on the performance of the Company.